



2026:RJ-JD:12017

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2525/2025

Vikram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh for Mr. Shambhoo Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shri Ram Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH

Order

06/11/2025

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable within a period of one week.
2. Service be effected through the SHO concerned.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

232-Love/-