



2026:RJ-JD:12017

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
राजस्थान उच्च न्यायालय

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2525/2025

Vikram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. SS Rathore.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Surendra Bishnoi, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

13/11/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks an opportunity to comply with the order dated 06.11.2025 passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court.

List after one week.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

287-/Jitender//-