



2026:RJ-JD:12017

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2525/2025

Vikram Singh

-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shamboo Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Urja Ram Kalbi, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

10/12/2025

List the matter on 17.12.2025, as prayed.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/ 252