



2026:RJ-JD:12017

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2525/2025

Vikram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shambhoo Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sameer Pareek, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL

Order

05/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that FSL so also DNA Report are still awaited and prays for short adjournment.

In view of the request made, list the matter on 12.02.2026.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J

4-ajayS/-