



2026:RJ-JD:12017

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2525/2025

Vikram Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shambhoo Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Lalit Kishore Sen, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL

Order

24/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for some more time to procure the FSL and DNA reports.

In view of the request made, list the matter after two weeks.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J

34-Ashutosh/-